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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 12 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
28.03.2025 - 15:09 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

2014 and younger

1. BASKIROVS Bruno 14 Jelgavas SPS 42.79 223
2. SKRINDA Ronalds 15 RSS Ridzene 46.07 178
3. PETRAITIS Matijus 14 SM Nemunas 46.70 171
4. JURGEVICS Ricards 14 Kekavas NSS 47.22 165
5. EINIKIS Aleksandr 15 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 47.60 162
6. BEREZNEVICS Jurijs 14 SK Delfins 47.84 159
7. CIBLIS Emils 14 Kekavas NSS 49.74 142
8. RASINSKAS Jonas 15 SM Nemunas 50.13 138
9. ZEMAITIS Jokubas 15 SM Nemunas 51.03 131

10. GRIGOROVICS Aleksandrs 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 51.79 125
11. DJUKANOV Jordan 15 Romford Town SC 52.35 121
12. PAVLOVIC Lukas 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 52.71 119
13. VISNAKOVS Emils 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 53.17 116
14. SOROKINS Filips 15 RSS Ridzene-DSN 53.45 114
15. KOBLINECS Davids 14 Valmieras SS 53.56 113
16. ABELE Markuss 15 Bauskas NBJSS 53.72 112
17. GUSEVS Igors 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 54.33 108
18. EGLITE Treviss 14 Bauskas NBJSS 54.41 108
19. KIRSANOVS Natans 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 54.98 105
20. STRAUTS Leonards 15 RSS Ridzene 55.49 102
21. RAMINS Knuts 15 RSS Ridzene 55.93 99
22. MARTINSONS Emils 14 RSS Ridzene 57.45 92
23. LIEPINS Ernests 15 Jelgavas SPS 57.98 89
24. DREIMANIS Edvards 17 Kekavas NSS 1:02.02 73
25. REKS Marks 17 Kekavas NSS 1:12.51 45

YOB 2011 - 2013

1. KOLUVERE Desmond Brent 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 35.37 394
2. AVGUSTINOVIC Erik 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 35.88 378
3. KOROLJOV Luka 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.27 366
4. NAKTINSKAS Povilas 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 37.71 325
5. ZIMENKOV Anton 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 38.81 298
6. BUKS Henrijs 13 Kekavas NSS 40.33 266
7. TAAKSALU Tanel 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 40.34 266
8. TOMSON Harri 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 41.82 238
9. BERZS Martins 12 Valmieras SS 43.86 207

10. PRASMUTAS Vytis 12 SM Nemunas 44.38 199
11. TSUPIN Marten Roven 11 Wiru Swim 44.57 197
12. SURINS Artjoms 11 SK Delfins 45.10 190
13. BEIKERTS Rojs 12 Kekavas NSS 45.74 182
14. KRAVCOVS Edvards 13 Jelgavas SPS 45.75 182
15. SUSKEVICS Artjoms 12 SK Delfins 45.99 179
16. JAKOVLEVS Arturs 13 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 46.42 174
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 12, Boys, 50m Breaststroke, YOB 2011 - 2013

Rank YB Time Pts

17. KRANATS Oskars 11 Adazu BJSS 46.99 168
18. KUZMINS Mihails 13 SK Delfins 47.85 159
19. KAASAN Christopher 13 TOPi Ujumisklubi 47.87 159
20. KALEJS Viktors 11 Jurmalas SS 48.81 150
21. EGLITIS Roberts 13 RSS Ridzene 48.97 148
22. BEKETOVS Artemijs 12 SK Delfins 50.36 136
23. STEPANOVS Viktors 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 50.94 132
24. VORPS Marko 13 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 51.08 131
25. LESJAVICUS Marks 13 RSS Ridzene 52.12 123
26. UTANS Maksims 12 Daugavpils SS 52.14 123
27. TISENS Andrejs 13 Jurmalas SS 52.75 119
28. ZUITINS Jekabs 13 PK Panakums 52.93 117

DSQ ZEPS Nidors 12 SK Delfins 45.09
(Time: 15:14), Inappriopriate style - more then 1 butterfly kick under water (start)

DSQ KOVKINS Ivans 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 51.95
(Time: 15:17), Inappriopriate style - more then 1 butterfly kick under water (start)

DSQ DANILEVICS Eriks 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:11.02
(Time: 15:20), Inappriopriate style - not simultenious movment of arms (race)

YOB 2008 - 2010

1. CILIPANS Kristaps 08 Adazu BJSS 29.01 715
2. ZINOVJEVS Dmitrijs 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.44 511
3. KURMELOVS Artjoms 08 Rezeknes BJSS 33.24 475
4. SULGIN Konstantin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 33.96 446
5. LEPIKSON Robert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 34.46 427
6. TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 10 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 34.63 420
7. KRAVCENKO Jegors 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 35.56 388
8. ZARINS Ricards 08 PK Panakums 35.70 384
9. BOLTRUKEVIC Markas 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 35.99 374

10. POIKANS Roberts 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 37.05 343
11. SKOLNOI Albert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 38.12 315
12. JASINSKIS Deniss 10 SK Delfins 38.59 304
13. SLUCAKS Arsenijs 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 38.70 301
14. KOZLOVS Arsenijs 10 Ziepniekkalna peldbaseins 39.18 290
15. JEGIOJA Richards 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 40.16 269
16. CEBERS Reinis 10 Bauskas NBJSS 41.14 250
17. BITE Eduards 09 Bauskas NBJSS 41.20 249
18. PRISTUPA Vladimir 10 Jurmalas SS 42.09 234
19. FISMANS Davids 09 Jurmalas SS 43.49 212

DSQ LUKAZS Marks 08 PK Panakums 39.72
(Time: 15:19), Inappriopriate style - not simultenious touch with both arms (finish)
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 12, Men, 50m Breaststroke

Open

1. CILIPANS Kristaps 08 Adazu BJSS 29.01 715
2. KAHANOVICS Rihards 02 Kipsalas peldbaseins 29.50 680
3. POZNAKS Kirils 06 Jurmalas SS 29.79 660
4. VETLUGINS Artemijs 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.55 612
5. EIDUKS Arturs 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.80 598
6. KUDRJAVCEVS Pavels 03 Rezeknes BJSS 30.83 596
7. KRUZE Arturs 04 RSS Ridzene 30.86 594
8. DZENIS Viestards 05 Jurmalas SS 30.87 594
9. MARTIN Axel Ewan Francois 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 31.10 580

10. ANTONOVS Marks 07 RSS Ridzene 31.58 554
11. OKULOVS Deniss 06 Jelgavas SPS 31.88 539
12. ZINOVJEVS Dmitrijs 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.44 511
13. KURMELOVS Artjoms 08 Rezeknes BJSS 33.24 475
14. SULGIN Konstantin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 33.96 446
15. LEPIKSON Robert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 34.46 427
16. TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 10 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 34.63 420
17. SVARCS Eduards 07 Rezeknes BJSS 35.37 394

KOLUVERE Desmond Brent 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 35.37 394
19. KRAVCENKO Jegors 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 35.56 388
20. ZARINS Ricards 08 PK Panakums 35.70 384
21. AVGUSTINOVIC Erik 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 35.88 378
22. BOLTRUKEVIC Markas 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 35.99 374
23. KOROLJOV Luka 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.27 366
24. KUCERUKS Sebastians 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 36.81 350
25. POIKANS Roberts 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 37.05 343
26. NAKTINSKAS Povilas 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 37.71 325
27. SKOLNOI Albert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 38.12 315
28. JASINSKIS Deniss 10 SK Delfins 38.59 304
29. RERIHS Marks Gregors 07 Rezeknes BJSS 38.64 302
30. SLUCAKS Arsenijs 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 38.70 301
31. ZIMENKOV Anton 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 38.81 298
32. KOZLOVS Arsenijs 10 Ziepniekkalna peldbaseins 39.18 290
33. JEGIOJA Richards 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 40.16 269
34. BUKS Henrijs 13 Kekavas NSS 40.33 266
35. TAAKSALU Tanel 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 40.34 266
36. CEBERS Reinis 10 Bauskas NBJSS 41.14 250
37. BITE Eduards 09 Bauskas NBJSS 41.20 249
38. TOMSON Harri 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 41.82 238
39. PRISTUPA Vladimir 10 Jurmalas SS 42.09 234
40. BASKIROVS Bruno 14 Jelgavas SPS 42.79 223
41. FISMANS Davids 09 Jurmalas SS 43.49 212
42. BERZS Martins 12 Valmieras SS 43.86 207
43. PRASMUTAS Vytis 12 SM Nemunas 44.38 199
44. TSUPIN Marten Roven 11 Wiru Swim 44.57 197
45. LAPINS Indrikis 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 45.04 191
46. SURINS Artjoms 11 SK Delfins 45.10 190
47. BEIKERTS Rojs 12 Kekavas NSS 45.74 182
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 12, Men, 50m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

48. KRAVCOVS Edvards 13 Jelgavas SPS 45.75 182
49. SUSKEVICS Artjoms 12 SK Delfins 45.99 179
50. SKRINDA Ronalds 15 RSS Ridzene 46.07 178
51. JAKOVLEVS Arturs 13 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 46.42 174
52. PETRAITIS Matijus 14 SM Nemunas 46.70 171
53. KRANATS Oskars 11 Adazu BJSS 46.99 168
54. JURGEVICS Ricards 14 Kekavas NSS 47.22 165
55. EINIKIS Aleksandr 15 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 47.60 162
56. BEREZNEVICS Jurijs 14 SK Delfins 47.84 159
57. KUZMINS Mihails 13 SK Delfins 47.85 159
58. KAASAN Christopher 13 TOPi Ujumisklubi 47.87 159
59. KALEJS Viktors 11 Jurmalas SS 48.81 150
60. EGLITIS Roberts 13 RSS Ridzene 48.97 148
61. CIBLIS Emils 14 Kekavas NSS 49.74 142
62. RASINSKAS Jonas 15 SM Nemunas 50.13 138
63. BEKETOVS Artemijs 12 SK Delfins 50.36 136
64. STEPANOVS Viktors 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 50.94 132
65. ZEMAITIS Jokubas 15 SM Nemunas 51.03 131
66. VORPS Marko 13 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 51.08 131
67. GRIGOROVICS Aleksandrs 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 51.79 125
68. LESJAVICUS Marks 13 RSS Ridzene 52.12 123
69. UTANS Maksims 12 Daugavpils SS 52.14 123
70. DJUKANOV Jordan 15 Romford Town SC 52.35 121
71. PAVLOVIC Lukas 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 52.71 119
72. TISENS Andrejs 13 Jurmalas SS 52.75 119
73. ZUITINS Jekabs 13 PK Panakums 52.93 117
74. VISNAKOVS Emils 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 53.17 116
75. SOROKINS Filips 15 RSS Ridzene-DSN 53.45 114
76. KOBLINECS Davids 14 Valmieras SS 53.56 113
77. ABELE Markuss 15 Bauskas NBJSS 53.72 112
78. GUSEVS Igors 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 54.33 108
79. EGLITE Treviss 14 Bauskas NBJSS 54.41 108
80. KIRSANOVS Natans 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 54.98 105
81. STRAUTS Leonards 15 RSS Ridzene 55.49 102
82. RAMINS Knuts 15 RSS Ridzene 55.93 99
83. MARTINSONS Emils 14 RSS Ridzene 57.45 92
84. LIEPINS Ernests 15 Jelgavas SPS 57.98 89
85. DREIMANIS Edvards 17 Kekavas NSS 1:02.02 73
86. REKS Marks 17 Kekavas NSS 1:12.51 45

DSQ LUKAZS Marks 08 PK Panakums 39.72
(Time: 15:19), Inappriopriate style - not simultenious touch with both arms (finish)

DSQ ZEPS Nidors 12 SK Delfins 45.09
(Time: 15:14), Inappriopriate style - more then 1 butterfly kick under water (start)

DSQ KOVKINS Ivans 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 51.95
(Time: 15:17), Inappriopriate style - more then 1 butterfly kick under water (start)

DSQ DANILEVICS Eriks 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:11.02
(Time: 15:20), Inappriopriate style - not simultenious movment of arms (race)


